

MRC PUBLIC DOCUMENT TAGE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

(Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2)

Docket Nos. 50-329
50-330
(Remand Proceeding)

NRC STAFF BRIEF ON ISSUES
IDENTIFIED IN BOARD'S MAY 3, 1979 ORDER

William J. Olmstead Counsel for NRC Staff

1333 021

.7911150 087

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
1.	Introduction	1
II.	Background	1
III.	ISSUE 1: Whether there was an attempt by parties or attorneys to prevent full disclosure of, or to withhold relevant factual information from the Licensing Board in the suspension hearings	6
IV.	ISSUE 2: Whether there was a failure to make affirmative full disclosure on the record of the material facts relating to Dow's intentions concerning performance of its contract with Consumers	8
	A. The Court of Appeals Remand	8
	B. The Standard of Materiality	10
	C. The Material Facts of Record	12
	1. The Unaware Witness and the Foot Dragging Strategy	14
	2. The Threat of a Lawsuit	18
	3. The Facts "of consequence" to the Board's Decision	24
	D. Standard of Disclosure	26
٧.	ISSUE 3: Whether there was an attempt to present misleading testimony to the Licensing Board concerning Dow intentions	31
	A. Selection of the Witness	31
	B. Drafting of Testimony on Dow Intentions	32
	1. The Michigan Division Position	36
	2. Dow's October 5 Draft	36
	3. Meeting of October 12	38
	4. October 22 Draft by Mr. Rosso	38
	5. October 29 Draft by Mr. Nute	39
	6. November 1 Meeting	40

		Page
	C. No "Attempt" Was Made to Mislead	43
VI.	ISSUE 4: Whether any of the parties or attorneys attempted to mislead the Licensing Board concerning the preparation or presentation of the Temple	44
	testimony	44
VII.	ISSUE 5: What sanctions should be imposed, if any?	50
VIII.	Conclusion	51

1333 023

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page
Aeschilman v. NRC, 547 F.2d 622 (1976)	2, 8
<u>Fusari</u> v. <u>Steinberg</u> , 419 U.S. 379, 391 (1974)	26
International Union (UAW) v. NLRB, 459 F.2d 1329 (D.C. Cir. 1972)	29
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corp. v. NRDC, 435 U.S. 519	9
AEC and NRC Adjudications	
Commission Decisions:	
Consumers Power Company (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), CLI-74-15, 7 AEC 311 (1974)	9
Power Station), CLI-76-14, 4 NRC 163 (1976)	2
Appeal Board Decisions:	
Consumers Power Company (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-458, 7 NRC 155, 177 fn. 87 (1978)	4
Duke Power Co. (McGuire Units 1 and 2), ALAB-143, 6 AEC 623, 625-26 (1973)	26
Duke Power Co. (Catawba Units 1 and 2), ALAB-355, 4 NRC 397, 406 at n. 26 (1976)	26
Georgia Power Co. (Vogtle Units 1 and 2), ALAB-291, 2 NRC 404 (1975)	26
Tennessee Valley Authority (Hartsville Units 1A, 2A, 1B and 2B) ALAB-409, 5 NRC 1391, 1395 (1977)	26, 49
Licensing Board Decisions:	
Carolina Fower & Light Co. (Shearon Harris Units 1-4), LBP-78-2, 7 Nac 83, 88 (1978)	26
Consumers Power Company (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), LBP-77-57, 6 NRC 482 (1977)	4, 24

Other:	Page
29 Am. Jr. 2d <u>Evidence</u> § 180-186	. 30
Annot., 135 A.L.R. 1375 (1941)	. 30
Annot., 5 A.L.R. 2d 893 (1949)	. 30
Fed. R. Evid. 401	. 11
J. Weinstein, Weinstein's Evidence, para. 401[03] (1978)	. 11, 12
2 J. Wigmore, Evidence § 291 (3d ed. 1940)	. 29

1333 025
